08/13/2012

103647968

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) ; OMB Collection 0651-0027 (

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Received

103647893

R SHEET

JUL 27 2012

	7146
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RootMusic, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Cords Divisor Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: BandPage, Inc.
Individual(s)	Street Address: 334 Brannan Street City: San Francisco State: California Country: United States Zip: 94107 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4,070,552, 4,025,591, 3,995,390 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan A. Ruybalid	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90
Street Address: P.O. Box 667	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Check
City: Henderson	8. Payment Information: 97/27/2012 HTOH11 99999919 4979552
State: <u>NE</u> Zip: <u>68371</u>	01 FC:8521 40.00 OP 92 FC:8522 50.00 OP
Phone Number: 402-631-3384	92 FC: 8522 59.89 0P Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Email Address: jon@bendpage.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	7/23//2 Date
Jonathan A. Ruybalid, CLO	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	Shoot, attacaments, and occurrent.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004843 FRAME: 0912

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROOTMUSIC, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROOTMUSIC, INC." TO "BANDPAGE, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT
12:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4786863 8100

120829687

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9707869

DATE: 07-13-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004843 FRAME: 0913

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:01 FM 07/12/2012 FILED 12:51 PM 07/12/2012 SRV 120829687 - 4786863 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ROOTMUSIC, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Company") is RootMusic, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with Secretary of State of Delaware on February 9, 2010.
- 2. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of such Article the following new Article I:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Company is BandPage, Inc. (the "Company")."

3. This amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as set forth below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242, and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Company, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on July 11, 2012.

ROOTMUSIC, INC.

By:

Chief Executive Officer

703771054v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004843 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 07/27/2012